
Please join us in welcoming panelists to 
provide an update on key initiatives in 
ACEC Ohio’s strategic plan.  Panelists will 
engage chapter membership for feedback 
on committee initiatives. 
 
Ms. Beth Easterday, President ACEC Ohio 

Mr. Fred Seling, Chairman, ACEC Ohio 

Mr. Rod Sommer, Chairman, ACEC Ohio Chapter 
Integration Committee 

Mr. Rich Iafelice, ACEC Ohio National Director 

Mr. Kevin Futryk, ACEC Ohio Lobbyist 

 

 

November 1, 2017 
Lunch meeting 
Cincinnati Marriott North 
West Chester, OH 

 

December 6, 2017 
Joint Holiday Party with ASHE 
Triko Valley Chapter 
deSha’s American Tavern from 
4 p.m. to 7 p.m. 

 

January 10, 2018 
County Engineer’s Roundtable 
(member’s only event) 
Dinner meeting 
Cincinnati Marriott North 
West Chester, OH 

 

2018 Save the Date! 

ODOT/ACEC Partnering  

Conference will by May 31, 2018 

at the Hyatt Regency—Columbus 

 

Meeting Speakers: 

Do you have recommendations for future 

speakers?  Please let a Board member 

know!  We are always interested in your 

feedback. 

 

5:30 - 6:30 pm:  Social Hour 

6:30 pm: Dinner and Business 

Meeting Begins 

 

LUNCH MEETINGS 

11:30 am - 12:00 pm: Networking  

12:00 pm: Lunch and Business 

Meeting Begins 

PRESIDENT: Mike Timko, Woolpert, Inc. (513) 527-2562 mike.timko@woolpert.com 

VICE PRESIDENT: Vanessa Glotfelter, BWSC (937) 428-5248 vanessa.glotfelter@bwsc.net 

TREASURER: Tim Casto, The Kleingers Group (513) 779-7851 tim.casto@kleingers.com 

SECRETARY: Andy Shahan, LJB Inc. (937) 259-5180 ashahan@LJBinc.com 

PAST PRESIDENT: Jake Stremmel, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7556 jake.stremmel@hdrinc.com 

ACEC OHIO REP: Brad Hyre, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7500 brad.hyre@hdrinc.com 
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THE 

BUSINESS OF ENGINEERING 

Please email Andy Shahan, ashahan@LJBinc.com, with your reservations by noon 
on Friday, October 27 2017.  Late reservations are not guaranteed, so make your 
reservations now.  We look forward to seeing you there. 
 
The cost for non-members is $75 payable to ACECO Southwest Chapter at the 
meeting.  Southwest Chapter members will be invoiced for the actual cost of the 
meal. 


